
Team Standings
SIOUX FALLS OPEN A-2

Rank Team Name Round
Win %

Rounds
Played

Round
Wins

Rounds
Lost

Total
Games

Game
Wins

Total
Points

Total Pts
(Without
HDCP)

1 BIGS BALLS DEEP 61.43 70 43.0 27.0 280 175 2,259 2255
2 DOUBLE D THE BOGEY TRAIN 58.57 70 41.0 29.0 280 173 2,266 2266
3 DOUBLE D SALOON TRAVELERS 58.57 70 41.0 29.0 280 161 2,228 2184
4 NICKEL SPOT I 54.29 70 38.0 32.0 280 171 2,225 2209
5 BIGS MAKE IT WORK 53.85 65 35.0 30.0 260 126 2,050 1897
6 LUCKY'S 8-BALLERS 51.43 70 36.0 34.0 280 129 2,166 2038
7 NICKEL SPOT HAVOC 50 70 35.0 35.0 280 132 2,136 2020
8 BIGS IV 49.23 65 32.0 33.0 260 141 1,956 1956
9 LIEBRARY SAFETY FIRST 48.57 70 34.0 36.0 280 119 2,236 1920

10 NICKEL SPOT CRAZY TRAIN 45.71 70 32.0 38.0 280 148 2,180 2160
11 BIGS CUE SLINGERS 44.29 70 31.0 39.0 280 129 2,118 2058
12 BIGS BREAK DANCERS 37.14 70 26.0 44.0 280 109 2,087 1887
13 RACK CITY MONDAY 37.14 70 26.0 44.0 280 87 2,257 1801

Player Standings
SIOUX FALLS OPEN A-2
BIGS BALLS DEEP

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
14 DARCIE JOHNSON 8.75 4 3 1 35 10 2 0 0 0 0
18 CHAD JEFFERS 8.68 56 41 15 486 11.66 12 2 3 1 0
20 NATE JUNKER 8.58 52 34 18 429 10.92 8 2 3 2 2
23 LARRY ANDERSON C 8.44 40 26 14 329 11.25 6 2 3 3 1
36 Brian Hausmann 8.07 44 26 18 339 9.28 6 0 1 1 2
37 COREY GRONEWOLD 8.06 48 31 17 387 9.17 6 0 0 0 0
57 JEREMY ZURCHER 7.67 4 1 3 23 7 1 0 0 0 1
68 DANA OLSON 7.48 24 10 14 172 7.57 2 0 0 0 1
75 TAMME KLUTMAN 7.25 4 2 2 29 7.25 2 0 0 0 0

105 RYAN PEDERSON 5.25 4 1 3 21 2.25 1 0 0 0 0
113 Todd Bottema 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
116 JERRY GRONEWOLD 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
119 JIM JOHNSON 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
122 GREG MARSH 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
128 HA TRAN 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BIGS BREAK DANCERS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
52 KEITH BERGUM 7.75 52 29 23 403 8.12 7 0 0 0 0
54 BRIAN BERKE 7.71 28 15 13 216 8.32 4 1 1 1 0
59 DUANE HAAK 7.60 16 8 8 114 7.73 3 0 0 0 1
65 DOUG SIBSON 7.50 8 4 4 60 7.25 2 0 0 0 0
87 JOSHUA BAINES 6.79 56 19 37 360 5.13 2 0 0 0 3
93 DAVID ROTH 6.55 32 10 22 203 4.42 5 0 0 0 1
97 GREG GILMORE C 6.22 56 16 40 336 3.94 3 0 0 0 2

100 TROY SCHRYVERS 5.94 32 8 24 190 3 1 0 0 0 0
112 ANDREW ALBERTS 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
121 KEVIN KIDD 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
126 BRANT SETTERHOLM 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
129 TRAVIS TYLER 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BIGS CUE SLINGERS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
40 JESSE BORSCHEL C 8.00 52 29 23 408 9.16 8 0 4 3 1
53 CHAD CHAPUT 7.73 48 24 24 371 8.02 7 1 2 2 0
55 TODD JOHNSON 7.71 52 26 26 393 7.78 4 0 0 0 1
71 MIKE MCGRAW 7.34 56 24 32 389 7.04 5 0 2 2 3
76 BILL ERICKSON 7.23 40 16 24 282 6.59 4 0 0 1 1
91 BUCK WILSON 6.69 32 10 22 214 4.75 2 0 0 0 0

115 DEVIN EDQUIST-CARROLL 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Player Standings
SIOUX FALLS OPEN A-2
BIGS IV

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
21 JEFF THOMPSON 8.45 32 20 12 245 10.45 8 1 1 2 3
24 JEREMY SMITH 8.41 28 18 10 227 10.63 6 0 2 1 1
43 MIKE THOMPSON 7.98 52 33 19 415 10.04 6 0 5 6 0
51 LEVI CHIODI 7.77 52 28 24 404 8.23 3 0 0 0 0
66 WARD CLINE 7.50 4 2 2 30 6.5 1 0 0 0 0
73 CHRIS ROLFES 7.28 36 18 18 262 7.33 7 1 1 3 0
78 GARY KLUDT C 7.19 44 20 24 302 6.71 4 1 0 1 2
92 RANDY BLOCK 6.60 12 2 10 70 4.2 1 0 0 0 1

114 RYAN DEIGHTON 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BIGS MAKE IT WORK

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
3 TOD WENDT 10.00 4 4 0 40 14.75 4 0 0 0 0
4 KURT PETERSEN 9.38 16 14 2 150 14 11 0 1 2 0
8 KEVIN LAVOY 9.00 4 3 1 36 10.75 2 0 0 0 0

31 RYAN KARST 8.25 8 4 4 66 8.63 2 0 0 0 0
41 CLINT OLSON 8.00 4 2 2 32 8.75 1 0 0 0 0
56 PAUL OLSON 7.68 52 27 25 384 7.7 6 0 0 0 2
72 JOHN FREDERICK 7.33 40 18 22 286 7.26 4 0 1 3 1
81 RICK BISHOP 7.15 48 20 28 343 6.58 4 1 0 0 0
86 PATRICK BOOTH C 6.97 36 15 21 251 5.67 3 0 0 0 0
88 AARON EGGEBRAATEN 6.75 44 19 25 297 6.05 4 0 1 2 0

110 TIM PAAUW 2.75 4 0 4 11 0 0 0 0 0 0
124 CASEY PROSTROLLO 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
125 JUSTIN ROBEL 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DOUBLE D SALOON TRAVELERS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
1 ADAM KURTZ 10.00 4 4 0 40 14.25 4 0 0 0 0
6 Camerin Nath-Huls 9.25 4 3 1 37 11.75 3 0 0 0 0
9 MIKE COOK 8.96 24 17 7 215 12.25 9 1 1 0 0

19 JERRY HENNING 8.63 32 21 11 259 10.57 4 0 0 0 2
22 DAN KERN C 8.44 36 27 9 304 11.83 7 0 6 6 0
38 NICK ZIMBELMAN 8.02 52 34 18 409 9.14 8 1 1 1 1
50 GARY KURTZ 7.81 48 26 22 375 8.48 4 0 1 1 0
60 GARY HENNING 7.59 32 14 18 243 7.22 3 0 0 0 0
89 RON STEWART 6.74 44 15 29 290 5.53 2 1 1 1 1

108 DELBERT GANGESTAD 5.00 4 0 4 10 0 0 0 0 0 2
118 cameron hulls-nath 0.00 0 0 0 0 2.5 0 0 0 0 0
120 MARTY KERN 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DOUBLE D THE BOGEY TRAIN

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
7 Joe Koepsell 9.10 32 25 7 282 12.71 11 3 0 1 1

12 Ben Koepsell 8.75 16 11 5 140 12.63 5 0 3 2 0
13 DEREK SWENSON 8.75 12 8 4 105 11.17 7 0 0 0 0
15 KEN KERKAERT 8.75 4 3 1 35 10.25 2 0 0 0 0
16 ADAM REISCH 8.73 52 37 15 454 11.5 7 2 1 0 0
27 TYLER REISCH 8.32 44 27 17 366 10.09 10 0 2 2 0
33 CODY PENNING C 8.13 32 20 12 260 10.22 5 1 1 1 0
45 LONNIE WAGNER 7.94 16 9 7 127 9.5 7 1 0 1 0
62 ELI HOILAND 7.57 56 29 27 409 8 10 0 0 0 2
94 Dayton Metz 6.50 12 4 8 78 4.42 2 0 0 0 0

111 Nick Harder 2.33 4 0 4 7 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Player Standings
SIOUX FALLS OPEN A-2
LIEBRARY SAFETY FIRST

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
2 SHANNON SPRONK 10.00 4 4 0 40 15.5 4 0 0 0 0

10 TY GOODWILL 8.92 8 6 2 72 12.21 5 0 0 0 0
11 PARRY TOFT 8.83 12 9 3 106 11.67 5 1 2 0 0
30 JAMES TUCKER 8.25 8 5 3 66 10.13 3 0 1 1 0
42 JIM WILSON 7.98 56 33 23 423 9.56 9 1 5 3 3
64 JEFF LANDHUIS C 7.53 48 21 27 354 7.57 3 1 0 1 1
95 JOSH JOHNSON 6.48 44 15 29 272 4.64 5 0 0 0 2
96 MIKE BRISCOE 6.34 52 16 36 317 3.94 2 1 0 0 2
99 PAUL ROBSON 6.00 4 1 3 24 3 1 0 0 0 0

103 BRYCE FOSHEIM 5.70 44 9 35 245 2.16 3 0 0 0 1

LUCKY'S 8-BALLERS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
10 TY GOODWILL 8.92 16 11 5 142 12.21 5 1 1 1 0
32 DOUG HANSON 8.21 28 17 11 230 9 6 0 0 0 0
44 BRIAN WHITE 7.94 52 28 24 413 8.88 5 1 1 1 0
74 LEE KNUTSON 7.25 8 4 4 58 6.63 3 0 0 0 0
79 SHELDON OWEN 7.19 32 13 19 230 6.09 3 0 0 0 0
83 DANE WINTER 7.07 16 6 10 106 6 2 0 0 0 1
84 TROY KOGEL 7.04 56 26 30 394 6.3 3 0 0 0 0
90 JASON HAAN C 6.73 56 22 34 377 5.25 3 1 1 0 0

102 CHRIS DISANTO 5.75 8 2 6 46 2.75 1 0 0 0 0
106 DUMMY PLAYER 5.00 4 0 4 20 0 0 0 0 0 0
107 TODD REISTROFFER 5.00 4 0 4 20 0 0 0 0 0 0

NICKEL SPOT CRAZY TRAIN

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
26 GARY SCHAUER 8.37 56 32 24 435 10.13 7 3 1 2 4
28 CHAD UNDERBERG 8.31 56 34 22 449 10.28 7 3 2 3 2
46 TASH MUNCE 7.92 52 24 28 396 8.4 5 0 2 3 2
47 BILL FLESHNER C 7.91 56 30 26 419 8.7 7 1 0 1 3
58 KEVIN JOHNSON 7.61 56 26 30 426 7.77 3 1 3 3 0
67 MIKE KELLY 7.50 4 2 2 30 6.75 1 0 0 0 0

127 MATT STORK 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NICKEL SPOT HAVOC

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
35 BOB CARLBERG 8.07 40 21 19 323 8.67 4 1 0 0 0
61 KEN BARNHART 7.59 44 22 22 334 7.75 6 0 2 2 0
63 DAVE THOMPSON 7.54 36 19 17 264 7.6 4 0 0 0 1
69 DENNY FAMESTAD C 7.46 44 21 23 306 7.71 6 0 0 0 3
77 DOUG SAGER 7.21 36 15 21 245 6.97 5 0 2 0 2
80 DARYL LIER 7.16 44 20 24 308 6.6 4 0 0 1 1
85 MIKE LENZ 7.00 36 14 22 238 5.88 4 0 0 0 2

NICKEL SPOT I

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
5 DENNIS DUMDEI 9.25 4 3 1 37 13 3 0 0 0 0

17 RANDY THOMPSON 8.70 52 37 15 435 11.42 6 1 2 3 2
25 SAN CHHEN 8.38 16 11 5 134 10.31 5 0 0 1 0
29 MARK DEWIT 8.31 52 33 19 424 9.88 7 1 0 1 1
39 JONATHAN GETACHEW 8.00 52 32 20 416 9.25 7 2 1 2 0
49 SCOTT GREB 7.82 52 31 21 399 8.71 6 0 1 2 1
70 ALAN HIGHTREE C 7.41 52 24 28 363 7.57 4 0 4 2 3

117 MARTY HARGADINE 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Player Standings
SIOUX FALLS OPEN A-2
RACK CITY MONDAY

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero's

Against
34 SCOTT CANTER C 8.09 44 25 19 348 8.98 4 1 0 0 1
48 JEFF FITZGERALD 7.83 24 14 10 188 8.04 5 0 0 0 0
82 STEVE MCQUADE 7.07 44 19 25 311 6.05 4 0 1 1 0
92 RANDY BLOCK 6.60 4 1 3 29 4.2 1 0 0 0 0
98 WYATT ANFINSON 6.20 56 15 41 341 3.53 2 0 0 0 1

101 ROB SCHRAMM 5.77 56 9 47 306 2.55 2 0 2 2 3
104 PERRY LANGSTON 5.59 44 4 40 246 1.64 1 0 0 0 0
109 ALAN MCQUADE 3.75 8 0 8 30 0 0 0 0 0 0
123 ALEX MCQUADE 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
130 ROY WEBER 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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